09.03.80
Saloon Stocks

Novice
1st 111 Jimmy Gellan
2nd 148 Gordon Ferguson
3rd 159 Kenneth Christie
4th 182 Fraser Greenwood
S5th #N/A
6th #N/A
Heat 1
1st 330 RobertBruce
2nd 46 KeithJarman
3rd 121 John Burns
4th 131 Gordon Brown
5th 168 Alan McHattie
6th 151 Bob Jones
7th 202 Neil Petrie
8th 120 Jimmy Forrest
Heat 2
1st 67 Donald Laird
2nd 202 Neil Petrie
3rd 330 RobertBruce
4th 151 Bob Jones
5th 46 KeithJarman
6th 168 Alan McHattie
7th 131 Gordon Brown
8th 177 John Gilchrest
Final
1st 330 RobertBruce
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 46 KeithJarman
4th 120 Jimmy Forrest
5th 182 Fraser Greenwood
6th 177 John Gilchrest
7th 193 Jim Borthwick
8th 163 Bill Auld

= NWS 1o

=N WS 1O

Superstox

Heat1
1st 39
2nd 81
3rd 41
4th 94
5th 22
6th 87
7th 49
8th 47

Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 81
3rd 94
4th 41
5th 47
6th 175
7th 22
8th 49

Final
1st 39
2nd 41
3rd 81
4th 175
5th 94
6th 24
7th 22
8th

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell

Stan Ross

Robin Brown

Eric Moore

Orr Thompson

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson
Eric Brown Jnr
Stan Ross

Eric Moore

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr

Vic Russell

John Adam

Stan Ross

N/A

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods

Heat1
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 195
4th 64
5th 134
6th 127

Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 127
3rd 64
4th 195
5th 134
6th 50

Final
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 64
4th 195
5th 134
6th 50

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Andy Johnstone
Les Kay

David Dugan
Alex Grant

Graham Wait
Alex Grant

Les Kay

Andy Johnstone
David Dugan
Craig Bruce

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Les Kay

Andy Johnstone
David Dugan
Craig Bruce

=N W s

=N WS

= NSO ®

330
46
151
202
67
168
131
120
121
182
177
193

338
238
218
204
170
159
155
148
129
128
116
114
112
111
92
77
74
73
68
62
57

34 cars
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Donald Laird
Alan McHattie
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Forrest
John Burns
Fraser Greenwood
John Gilchrest
Jim Borthwick
Bill Auld
N/A
Gilbert McClarlie
James Duncan
Alistair Craig
James Cochrane
Kenneth Christie
William Gray
Gordon Ferguson
Alfred Clark
Joe Moir
John Buchanan
Bob Mackay
Colin Kirkpatrick
Jimmy Gellan
Lawrence Ross
Alex Camber
Ian Stewart
Ralph Carson
Tom Gilchrest
Derek Donaldson
Arty Edmond
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ht2 final total

6 12 26
4 8 19
5 10 18
7
8
3
2
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39
81
41
94
175
22
47
49
24
87
100

140
64
23

195

134

127
50
18

162

181

11 cars
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell
Eric Brown Jnr
Stan Ross
Orr Thompson
Eric Moore
John Adam
Robin Brown
George McMillan Jnr

10 cars
Graham Wait
Les Kay
Dougie Farrer
Andy Johnstone
David Dugan
Alex Grant
Craig Bruce
John Bisset
Malcolm Chesher
Dave McLaren
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ht3 final total

12 28
8 22
10 21
4 15
6 9
2 8
5
3
3 3
3
0

ht3 final total
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16.03.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 330
2nd 46

3rd 168
4th 67

5th 120
6th 202
7th 177
8th 170

Heat 2

1st 121
2nd 67

3rd 168
4th 177
5th 330
6th 131
7th 170
8th 120

Final

1st 46

2nd 168
3rd 131
4th 170
5th 202
6th 121
7th 155
8th 177

Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Alan McHattie
Donald Laird
Jimmy Forrest
Neil Petrie

John Gilchrest
James Cochrane

John Burns
Donald Laird
Alan McHattie
John Gilchrest
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
James Cochrane
Jimmy Forrest

Keith Jarman
Alan McHattie
Gordon Brown
James Cochrane
Neil Petrie

John Burns
William Gray
John Gilchrest

=N WS 1o

= NWS TN

Superstox

Heat1
1st 81
2nd 175
3rd 94
4th 49
5th 87
6th 47
7th 115
8th

Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 81
3rd 94
4th 87
5th 47
6th 49
7th 115
8th

Final
1st 39
2nd 49
3rd 22
4th 24
5th 47
6th
7th
8th

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
Eric Moore
Robin Brown
Orr Thompson
Ally Devine
N/A

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Orr Thompson
Eric Moore
Ally Devine
N/A

Les Clark

Eric Moore
Stan Ross
John Adam
Orr Thompson
N/A

N/A

N/A

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods

Heat1
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 64
4th 195
5th 18
6th

Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 64
3rd 162
4th 195
5th 23
6th 18

Final
1st 140
2nd 64
3rd 162
4th 195
5th 23
6th 18

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Les Kay

Andy Johnstone
John Bisset
N/A

Graham Wait

Les Kay

Malcolm Chesher
Andy Johnstone
Dougie Farrer
John Bisset

Graham Wait

Les Kay

Malcolm Chesher
Andy Johnstone
Dougie Farrer
John Bisset

=N W s o

=N WS

= NSO ®

168
46
330
67
131
121
170
177
202
120
155
182
111
68
238
218
205
204

182
163
159
151
129
128
116
114
111
92
74
73
69
68
62
42

ht1 ht2 ht3 final
6 10

12

35 cars
Alan McHattie
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown
John Burns
James Cochrane
John Gilchrest
Neil Petrie
Jimmy Forrest
William Gray %
Fraser Greenwood
Jimmy Gellan
Tom Gilchrest
Gilbert McClarlie
James Duncan
Barry Gardiner
Alistair Craig
Jim Borthwick
Fraser Greenwood
Bill Auld
Kenneth Christie
Bob Jones
Alfred Clark
Joe Moir
John Buchanan
Bob Mackay
Jimmy Gellan
Lawrence Ross
Ian Stewart
Ralph Carson
Russell Scott
Tom Gilchrest
Derek Donaldson
Thomas Anderson
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39
49
81
94
47
87
22
175
24
115
41
58
100

140
64
162
195
23
18
246
158

13 cars
Les Clark
Eric Moore
Bill Pullar
Vic Russell
Orr Thompson
Robin Brown
Stan Ross
Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
Ally Devine
Gordon McDougall
Muir Kilday
George McMillan Jnr

8 cars
Graham Wait
Les Kay
Malcolm Chesher
Andy Johnstone
Dougie Farrer
John Bisset
John Ramsay
Ronnie McKenzie
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4
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ht3 final total

12
10

20
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15
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23.03.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

131
330
163
121
168
170
151
120

Heat 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

131
168
177
330
163
151
170
121

131
168
151
170
121
120
330

Gordon Brown
Robert Bruce
Bill Auld

John Burns
Alan McHattie
James Cochrane
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest

Gordon Brown
Alan McHattie
John Gilchrest
Robert Bruce
Bill Auld

Bob Jones
James Cochrane
John Burns

Gordon Brown
Alan McHattie
Bob Jones
James Cochrane
John Burns
Jimmy Forrest
Robert Bruce
Jim Borthwick

=N WS 1o

= NWS 1o

Superstox

Heat1
1st 175
2nd 94
3rd 49
4th 22
5th 81
6th 39
7th 87
8th 24

Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 175
3rd 81
4th 49
5th 39
6th 22
7th 115
8th 24

Final
1st 175
2nd 49
3rd 94
4th 22
5th 39
6th 24
7th 115
8th

Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
Eric Moore
Stan Ross

Bill Pullar

Les Clark
Robin Brown
John Adam

Vic Russell
Eric Brown Jnr
Bill Pullar

Eric Moore
Les Clark

Stan Ross

Ally Devine
John Adam

Eric Brown Jnr
Eric Moore

Vic Russell
Stan Ross

Les Clark

John Adam
Ally Devine
N/A

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods
Heat1
1st 195
2nd 140
3rd 23
4th 19
5th 18
6th 127
Heat 2
1st 195
2nd 140
3rd 19
4th 23
5th 181
6th 50
Final
1st 23
2nd 140
3rd 195
4th 181
5th 19
6th 50

Andy Johnstone
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
John Bisset
John Bisset
Alex Grant

Andy Johnstone
Graham Wait
John Bisset
Dougie Farrer
Dave McLaren
Craig Bruce

Dougie Farrer
Graham Wait
Andy Johnstone
Dave McLaren
John Bisset
Craig Bruce

=N WS o

=N WS o

= NSO ®

131
168
330
151
170
121
163
177
120
193
46
57
67
68
69
74
92
112
114
128
129
148
155
182
187
202
204
218
238

29 cars
Gordon Brown
Alan McHattie
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
James Cochrane
John Burns
Bill Auld
John Gilchrest
Jimmy Forrest
Jim Borthwick
Keith Jarman
Arty Edmond
Donald Laird
Tom Gilchrest
Russell Scott
Ian Stewart
Lawrence Ross
Colin Kirkpatrick
Bob Mackay
Joe Moir
Alfred Clark
Gordon Ferguson
William Gray
Fraser Greenwood
James Ritchie
Neil Petrie
Alistair Craig
James Duncan
Gilbert McClarlie

ht1
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ht3 final total
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14
13
11
10
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94
49
22
39
81
24
115
87
25
58

195
140
23
18
19
181
50
127

141
134
150

11 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
Eric Moore
Stan Ross
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
John Adam
Ally Devine
Robin Brown
James Main
Muir Kilday

12 cars
Andy Johnstone
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
John Bisset
John Bisset
Dave McLaren
Craig Bruce
Alex Grant
Brian Leckie
Adam Manson
David Dugan
Jimmy Blair
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ht3 final total

12
8
10
6
4

27
23
21

ht3 final total
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30.03.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 67 Donald Laird
2nd 330 RobertBruce
3rd 170 James Cochrane
4th 151 Bob Jones
5th 202 Neil Petrie
6th 163 Bill Auld
7th 182 Fraser Greenwood
8th 68 Tom Gilchrest
Heat 2
1st 170 James Cochrane
2nd 177 John Gilchrest
3rd 67 Donald Laird
4th 330 RobertBruce
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 46 KeithJarman
7th 168 Alan McHattie
8th 155 William Gray
Final
1st 170 James Cochrane
2nd 330 RobertBruce
3rd 151 Bob Jones
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 168 Alan McHattie
6th 155 William Gray
7th 121 John Burns

8th

Gordon Brown

=N WS 1o

= NWS 1o

Superstox

Heat1
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 41
4th 87
5th 47
6th 22
7th 49
8th 24

Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 39
3rd 81
4th 47
5th 24
6th 94
7th 100
8th 49

Final
1st 39
2nd 81
3rd 175
4th 24
5th 94
6th 47
7th 49
8th 22

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
Robin Brown

Orr Thompson
Stan Ross

Eric Moore

John Adam

Gordon McDougall
Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Orr Thompson

John Adam

Vic Russell

George McMillan Jnr
Eric Moore

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam

Vic Russell
Orr Thompson
Eric Moore
Stan Ross

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods
Heat1
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 19
4th 127
5th 50
6th 141
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 181
4th 19
5th 141
6th 127
Final
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 127
4th 50
5th 19
6th 181

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
John Bisset
Alex Grant
Craig Bruce
Adam Manson

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Dave McLaren
John Bisset
Adam Manson
Alex Grant

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Alex Grant
Craig Bruce
John Bisset
Dave McLaren

=N W s o

=N WS

= NSO ®

170
330
151
67
46
177
168
155
202
163
121
182
68
131
42
57
62
73
74
77
92
114
120
128
193
204
218
238

28 cars
James Cochrane
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Donald Laird
Keith Jarman
John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
William Gray
Neil Petrie
Bill Auld
John Burns
Fraser Greenwood
Tom Gilchrest
Gordon Brown
Thomas Anderson
Arty Edmond
Derek Donaldson
Ralph Carson
Ian Stewart
Alex Camber
Lawrence Ross
Bob Mackay
Jimmy Forrest
Joe Moir
Jim Borthwick
Alistair Craig
James Duncan
Gilbert McClarlie
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ht3 final total

12
10
8
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39
81
41
47
24

94
49
87
22
100

214
25

140
23
127
19
50
181
141
246

162
195

14 cars
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson
John Adam
Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
Eric Moore
Robin Brown
Stan Ross
George McMillan Jnr
Ally Devine
Jimmy McAlpine
James Main

11 cars
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Alex Grant
John Bisset
Craig Bruce
Dave McLaren
Adam Manson
John Ramsay
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Andy Johnstone
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12
10

N A OO W

[

ht3
10

= AN O

26

S o O NS ®

final total

(== — TR PSR, B - -]




06.04.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330
2nd 168
3rd 46
4th 121
5th 68
6th 182
7th 204
8th 74
Heat 2
1st 330
2nd 155
3rd 151
4th 46
5th 202
6th 68
7th 131
8th 168
Final
1st 46
2nd 330
3rd 155
4th 202
5th 131
6th 67
7th 204
8th 68

Robert Bruce

Alan McHattie
Keith Jarman

John Burns

Tom Gilchrest
Fraser Greenwood
Alistair Craig

Ian Stewart

Robert Bruce
William Gray
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
Tom Gilchrest
Gordon Brown
Alan McHattie

Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
William Gray
Neil Petrie
Gordon Brown
Donald Laird
Alistair Craig
Tom Gilchrest

=N WS 1o

= NWS 1o

Superstox

Heat1
1st 39
2nd 214
3rd 47
4th 22
5th 49
6th 94
7th 25
8th

Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 175
3rd 41
4th 49
5th 100
6th 94
7th 47
8th 24

Final
1st 175
2nd 39
3rd 41
4th 100
5th 81
6th 94
7th 22
8th 24

Les Clark
Jimmy McAlpine
Orr Thompson
Stan Ross

Eric Moore

Vic Russell
James Main

N/A

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore

George McMillan Jnr
Vic Russell

Orr Thompson

John Adam

Eric Brown Jnr

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
George McMillan Jnr
Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Stan Ross

John Adam

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods
Heat1
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 134
4th 162
5th 127
6th 181
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 134
4th 162
5th 181
6th 141
Final
1st 162
2nd 140
3rd 23
4th 195
5th 181
6th 127

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
David Dugan
Malcolm Chesher
Alex Grant

Dave McLaren

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
David Dugan
Malcolm Chesher
Dave McLaren
Adam Manson

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Andy Johnstone
Dave McLaren
Alex Grant

=N W s o

=N WS

= NSO ®

330
46
155
202
68
168
131
151
121
204
67
182
74
21
42
69
73
92
112
114
120
128

167
170
187
193
200
205
238

30 cars
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
William Gray
Neil Petrie
Tom Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
John Burns
Alistair Craig
Donald Laird
Fraser Greenwood
Ian Stewart
Alan McLachlan
Thomas Anderson
Russell Scott
Ralph Carson
Lawrence Ross
Colin Kirkpatrick
Bob Mackay
Jimmy Forrest
Joe Moir
Bill Auld
Eugene Carney
James Cochrane
James Ritchie
Jim Borthwick
Allan McLaren
Barry Gardiner
Gilbert McClarlie

ht1
8
6

ht2
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ht3 final total

26
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39
175
41
100
49
94
47
22
214
81
24
25
12
58
71

140
23
162
134
181
195
127
141

18
50

21 cars
Les Clark
Eric Brown Jnr
Gordon McDougall
George McMillan Jnr
Eric Moore
Vic Russell
Orr Thompson
Stan Ross
Jimmy McAlpine
Bill Pullar
John Adam
James Main
Trevor Harris
Muir Kilday
Peter Easton

11 cars
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Dave McLaren
Andy Johnstone
Alex Grant
Adam Manson
Brian Leckie
John Bisset
Craig Bruce
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ht3 final total

10
12
8
6
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13.04.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330
2nd 168
3rd 151
4th 121
5th 170
6th 120
7th 163
8th 204

Heat 2
1st 330
2nd 67
3rd 193
4th 46
5th 131
6th 155
7th 170
8th 163

Heat 3
1st 151
2nd 131
3rd 155
4th 168
5th 108
6th 241
7th 182
8th 68

Final
1st 330
2nd 46
3rd 168
4th 155
5th 151
6th 67
7th 204
8th 170

Robert Bruce
Alan McHattie
Bob Jones

John Burns
James Cochrane
Jimmy Forrest
Bill Auld
Alistair Craig

Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
Jim Borthwick
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
William Gray
James Cochrane
Bill Auld

Bob Jones

Gordon Brown
William Gray
Alan McHattie
Johnny Davidson
Charlie Milne
Fraser Greenwood
Tom Gilchrest

Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Alan McHattie
William Gray
Bob Jones
Donald Laird
Alistair Craig
James Cochrane

= NWS 1o =N WS 1o

=N WS 1O

Superstox

Heat1
1st 41
2nd 94
3rd 214
4th 47
5th 100
6th 22
7th 25
8th 115

Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 81
3rd 94
4th 39
5th 175
6th 100
7th 47
8th 22

Final
1st 41
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 81
5th 94
6th 47
7th 24
8th 22

Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell

Jimmy McAlpine
Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jnr
Stan Ross

James Main

Ally Devine

Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
George McMillan Jnr
Orr Thompson

Stan Ross

Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown Jnr

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Orr Thompson
John Adam

Stan Ross

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods

Heat1
1st 23
2nd 64
3rd 162
4th 50
5th 127
6th

Heat 2
1st 64
2nd 23
3rd 50
4th 127
5th
6th

Final
1st 64
2nd 23
3rd 140
4th 162
5th 50
6th 127

Dougie Farrer
Les Kay

Malcolm Chesher
Craig Bruce

Alex Grant

N/A

Les Kay
Dougie Farrer
Craig Bruce
Alex Grant
N/A

N/A

Les Kay

Dougie Farrer
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Craig Bruce

Alex Grant

=N W s

=N WS

= NSO ®

330
168
151
46
155
131
67
170
193
121
108
120
204
241
163
182
68
238
21
167
42
62
69
73
74
80
92
111
114
128
159
187
200
202
205

35 cars
Robert Bruce
Alan McHattie
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
William Gray
Gordon Brown
Donald Laird
James Cochrane
Jim Borthwick
John Burns
Johnny Davidson
Jimmy Forrest
Alistair Craig
Charlie Milne
Bill Auld
Fraser Greenwood
Tom Gilchrest
Gilbert McClarlie
Alan McLachlan
Eugene Carney
Thomas Anderson
Derek Donaldson
Russell Scott
Ralph Carson
Ian Stewart
John Jackson
Lawrence Ross
Jimmy Gellan
Bob Mackay
Joe Moir
Kenneth Christie
James Ritchie
Allan McLaren
Neil Petrie
Barry Gardiner
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ht3 final total

15

12
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4

10
6

28
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18
15
15
11
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41
94
175
39
81
47
100
214
22
24
25

12
49
71

64
23
50
162
140
127
18

15 cars
Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell
Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jnr
Jimmy McAlpine
Stan Ross
John Adam
James Main
Ally Devine
Trevor Harris
Eric Moore
Peter Easton

7 cars
Les Kay
Dougie Farrer
Craig Bruce
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Alex Grant
John Bisset
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ht3 final total

28
17
14
13
13
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20.04.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 330 RobertBruce
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 46 KeithJarman
4th 202 Neil Petrie
5th 177 John Gilchrest
6th 170 James Cochrane
7th 67 Donald Laird
8th 62 Derek Donaldson
Heat 2
1st 330 RobertBruce
2nd 155 William Gray
3rd 46 KeithJarman
4th 151 Bob Jones
5th 168 Alan McHattie
6th 204 Alistair Craig
7th 202 Neil Petrie
8th 241 Charlie Milne
Heat 3
1st 155 William Gray
2nd 67 Donald Laird
3rd 168 Alan McHattie
4th 241 Charlie Milne
5th 121 John Burns
6th 114 Bob Mackay
7th 204 Alistair Craig
8th 62 Derek Donaldson
Final
1st 155 William Gray
2nd 202 Neil Petrie
3rd 330 RobertBruce
4th 46 Keith Jarman
S5th 204 Alistair Craig
6th 151 Bob Jones
7th 168 Alan McHattie
8th 241 Charlie Milne

= NWS 1o =N WS 1o

=N WS 1O

Superstox

Heat1
1st 81
2nd 22
3rd 47
4th 100
5th 49
6th 87
7th 115
8th 48

Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 94
5th 214
6th 49
7th 84
8th 48

Final
1st 41
2nd 175
3rd 94
4th 39
5th 81
6th 214
7th 49
8th 22

Bill Pullar

Stan Ross

Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jnr
Eric Moore

Robin Brown

Ally Devine

Hamish McNab

Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Vic Russell

Jimmy McAlpine
Eric Moore

Les Brown
Hamish McNab

Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown Jnr

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Jimmy McAlpine
Eric Moore

Stan Ross

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods
Heat1
1st 23
2nd 64
3rd 140
4th 162
5th 181
6th 134
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 64
4th 162
5th 134
6th 18
Final
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 134
4th 181
5th 61
6th

Dougie Farrer
Les Kay

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Dave McLaren
David Dugan

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Les Kay

Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
John Bisset

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Dave McLaren
John Johnstone

=N W s

=N WS

= NSO ®

155
330
46
202
151
168
204
67
241
121
177
170
114
62
26
132
163
200
120
111
205
21
68
69
73
74
77
92
96
106
108
118
128
129
131
182
187
193

37 cars
William Gray
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
Bob Jones
Alan McHattie
Alistair Craig
Donald Laird
Charlie Milne
John Burns
John Gilchrest
James Cochrane
Bob Mackay
Derek Donaldson
Tony Don
John Maxwell
Bill Auld
Allan McLaren
Jimmy Forrest
Jimmy Gellan
Barry Gardiner
Alan McLachlan
Tom Gilchrest
Russell Scott
Ralph Carson
Ian Stewart
Alex Camber
Lawrence Ross
Charles Johnstone
Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Brian McCann
Joe Moir
Alfred Clark
Gordon Brown
Fraser Greenwood
James Ritchie
Jim Borthwick

ht1

N 1oy @

ht2

W 1IN ®

(=Y

ht3 final total

8

BTSN O

w

12
8
6

10

- N W

27
24
18
17
15

=
N

C OO0 0000000000000 O0O0O0OOCOOONWWPRAENOVYO

41
175
94
39
81
49
22
214
47
100
87
48
84
115
12
24
25
33
58
71

140
162
23
134
64
181
61
18
141

19 cars
Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Eric Moore
Stan Ross
Jimmy McAlpine
Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jnr
Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
Les Brown
Ally Devine
Trevor Harris
John Adam
James Main
Keith Stanford
Muir Kilday
Peter Easton

9 cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Dougie Farrer
David Dugan
Les Kay
Dave McLaren
John Johnstone
John Bisset
Adam Manson

ht1

N B

=W U

ht1

N UL RO W

ht2

[ INS IR |

ht2

BN W

ht3 final total

20
17
13
12

=
N

C OO0 OO ONDNNWUON®Y

ht3 final total

10
8

6




04.05.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 202
2nd 46
3rd 121
4th 168
5th 67
6th 330
7th 155
8th 182

Heat 2
1st 46
2nd 330
3rd 151
4th 241
5th 106
6th 108
7th 170
8th 111

Heat 3
1st 182
2nd 159
3rd 151
4th 62
5th 170
6th 131
7th 67
8th 106

Final
1st 202
2nd 330
3rd 46
4th 131
5th 241
6th 155
7th 67
8th 204

Neil Petrie

Keith Jarman
John Burns

Alan McHattie
Donald Laird
Robert Bruce
William Gray
Fraser Greenwood

Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce

Bob Jones

Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
James Cochrane
Jimmy Gellan

Fraser Greenwood
Kenneth Christie
Bob Jones

Derek Donaldson
James Cochrane
Gordon Brown
Donald Laird
Hamish Buchanan

Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
Charlie Milne
William Gray
Donald Laird
Alistair Craig

= NWS 1o =N WS 1o

=N WS 1o ®

Superstox
Heat1
1st 41
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 175
5th 94
6th 49
7th 22
8th 87
Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 81
5th 94
6th 49
7th 22
8th 87
Final
1st 41
2nd 87
3rd 47
4th 22
5th 94
6th 214
7th 49
8th 24

Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr

Vic Russell

Eric Moore

Stan Ross

Robin Brown

Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Eric Moore

Stan Ross

Robin Brown

Gordon McDougall
Robin Brown

Orr Thompson
Stan Ross

Vic Russell

Jimmy McAlpine
Eric Moore

John Adam

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods

Heat1
1st 127
2nd 162
3rd 64
4th 141
5th 195
6th 9

Heat 2
1st 64
2nd 127
3rd 141
4th 162
5th 195
6th 18

Final
1st 162
2nd 127
3rd 64
4th 195
5th 18
6th

Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
Les Kay

Adam Manson
Andy Johnstone
Brian Leckie

Les Kay

Alex Grant

Adam Manson
Malcolm Chesher
Andy Johnstone
John Bisset

Malcolm Chesher
Alex Grant

Les Kay

Andy Johnstone
John Bisset

N/A

=N WA

=N WS o

= NSO ®

46
202
330
151
131
182
241

67
159
121
170
176

62
106
155
168
108
111
204

68

73

74

80

92
114
118
120
128
129
132
193
200
238

33 cars
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
Fraser Greenwood
Charlie Milne
Donald Laird
Kenneth Christie
John Burns
James Cochrane
James Cochrane
Derek Donaldson
Hamish Buchanan
William Gray
Alan McHattie
Johnny Davidson
Jimmy Gellan
Alistair Craig
Tom Gilchrest
Ralph Carson
Ian Stewart
John Jackson
Lawrence Ross
Bob Mackay
Brian McCann
Jimmy Forrest
Joe Moir
Alfred Clark
John Maxwell
Jim Borthwick
Allan McLaren
Gilbert McClarlie

ht1

[SCRN--IEN |

NN

ST NS

8
12
10

ht3 final total

23

OO OCO0CO0CCO0OO0CO0CO0COCOCOOORMEWUIUULUIDOON®Y OV

41
39
81
87
94

22
47
49
214
24
25
33
38
48
58
71
84

162
127
64
195
195
18
141

181

18 cars
Gordon McDougall
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Robin Brown
Vic Russell
Eric Brown Jnr
Stan Ross
Orr Thompson
Eric Moore
Jimmy McAlpine
John Adam
James Main
Keith Stanford
Ian Edmiston
Hamish McNab
Muir Kilday
Peter Easton
Les Brown

9 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Alex Grant
Les Kay
Andy Johnstone
Andy Johnstone
John Bisset
Adam Manson
Brian Leckie
Dave McLaren

htl  ht2
8 8
6 6
7 5
1 1
4 4
5 7
2 2
3 3
0SC  ht2
5
6
4
2 2
2
1
3
1

ht3 final total

12 28
12
12
10 12
4 12
12
6 10
8 8
2 8
3 3
1 1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

ht3 final total

10 15
8 14
6 10
4 8
4 6
2 B3]
3
1
0




11.05.80
Saloon Stocks
Open Scottish Championship

1st 46
2nd 330
3rd 168
4th 202
5th 120
6th 151
7th 106
8th 114
Heat 1
1st 46
2nd 151
3rd 114
4th 128
5th 74
6th 129
7th 176
8th 182
Heat 2
1st 202
2nd E531
3rd 74
4th 67
5th 108
6th 92
7th 241
8th 111
Final
1st 202
2nd 120
3rd 151
4th 241
5th 121
6th 74
7th 330
8th 42

Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Alan McHattie
Neil Petrie

Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones

Hamish Buchanan
Bob Mackay

Keith Jarman

Bob Jones

Bob Mackay

Joe Moir

Ian Stewart
Alfred Clark
James Cochrane
Fraser Greenwood

Neil Petrie

Dick Hilliard

Ian Stewart
Donald Laird
Johnny Davidson
Lawrence Ross
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Gellan

Neil Petrie

Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones

Charlie Milne
John Burns

Ian Stewart
Robert Bruce
Thomas Anderson

= NWS 1o

=N WS TR

Superstox

Heat1
1st 41
2nd 39
3rd 175
4th 81
5th 94
6th 84
7th 47
8th 38

Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 39
3rd 84
4th 81
5th 94
6th 87
7th 22
8th 38

Final
1st 84
2nd 81
3rd 94
4th 22
5th 47
6th 175
7th 25
8th 48

Gordon McDougall
Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Les Brown

Orr Thompson

Ian Edmiston

Gordon McDougall
Les Clark

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Robin Brown

Stan Ross

Ian Edmiston

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Stan Ross

Orr Thompson
Eric Brown Jnr
James Main
Hamish McNab

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods
Heat1
1st 127
2nd 64
3rd 23
4th 162
5th 134
6th 141
Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 64
3rd 127
4th 23
5th 195
6th 134
Final
1st 23
2nd 141
3rd 127
4th 162
5th 64
6th 195

Alex Grant

Les Kay

Dougie Farrer
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Adam Manson

Malcolm Chesher
Les Kay

Alex Grant
Dougie Farrer
Andy Johnstone
David Dugan

Dougie Farrer
Adam Manson
Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
Les Kay

Andy Johnstone

=N W s

=N WS

= NSO ®

46
151
120

74
330
168
241
114

E531

67
128
108
121

92
129
106
176

42
111
182

62

77

79
112
119
131
155
167
177
200
205
218

E226

E238

E402
E99

37 cars
Neil Petrie
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest
Ian Stewart
Robert Bruce
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Bob Mackay
Dick Hilliard
Donald Laird
Joe Moir
Johnny Davidson
John Burns
Lawrence Ross
Alfred Clark
Hamish Buchanan
James Cochrane
Thomas Anderson
Jimmy Gellan
Fraser Greenwood
Derek Donaldson
Alex Camber
Eddie Classie
Colin Kirkpatrick
Allistair Miller
Gordon Brown
William Gray
Eugene Carney
John Gilchrest
Allan McLaren
Barry Gardiner
James Duncan
Eddie George
Eddie Aldous
Brian Sayers
Wally Hall

0SC ht1
6
12 8
3 7
4
4
10
8
1 6
5
3
2
2
1

ht2 final total

8

12

8
10

3

2

6

26
20
18
14
13

=
N

C OO0 OO0 O0OO0CO0CO0COCOCOO0COOO R MERENDNDWWSSUIUNNTO®®

84
81
41
94
39

22
47
87
25
38
48
24
33
49
58
71
214

23
127
162

64
141
195
134

18
191
246
174

18 cars
Les Brown
Bill Pullar
Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell
Les Clark
Eric Brown Jnr
Stan Ross
Orr Thompson
Robin Brown
James Main
Ian Edmiston
Hamish McNab
John Adam
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
Muir Kilday
Peter Easton
Jimmy McAlpine

11 cars
Dougie Farrer
Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
Les Kay
Adam Manson
Andy Johnstone
David Dugan
John Bisset
John Buchanan
John Ramsay
George Barrie

ht1

AN AR W

ht1

= oUW o s

ht2

N oA 0 Gut

N

ht2

(3, B~

N

ht3 final total

iz 7zl

10 20
16

8 16
14

3

6

4

[
SO0 OO ORNNWOOO®VO

ht3 final total

10 17
6 16
4 13
2 12
8 9
1 3
B3]
0
0
0
0




23.05.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

46
121
204
128
108

74
132

Heat 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

46
108
204

74
128

46
108
121
204

74
132
128

ARMADALE

Keith Jarman

John Burns

Alistair Craig

Joe Moir

Johnny Davidson

Ian Stewart

John Maxwell
#N/A

Keith Jarman
Johnny Davidson
Alistair Craig
Ian Stewart
Joe Moir

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Keith Jarman
Johnny Davidson
John Burns
Alistair Craig
Ian Stewart
John Maxwell
Joe Moir

#N/A

=N WS 1o

= NWS 1o

Superstox
Heat1
1st 41
2nd 87
3rd 84
4th 81
5th 38
6th 49
7th 175
8th 48
Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 87
3rd 49
4th 81
5th 38
6th 175
7th 100
8th 48
Final
1st 41
2nd 84
3rd 87
4th 175
5th 81
6th 100
7th 38
8th 48

Gordon McDougall
Robin Brown

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Ian Edmiston

Eric Moore

Eric Brown Jnr
Hamish McNab

Gordon McDougall
Robin Brown

Eric Moore

Bill Pullar

Ian Edmiston

Eric Brown Jnr
George McMillan Jnr
Hamish McNab

Gordon McDougall
Les Brown

Robin Brown

Eric Brown Jnr

Bill Pullar

George McMillan Jnr
Ian Edmiston
Hamish McNab

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods

Heat1
1st 181 Dave McLaren
2nd 162 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 150 Jimmy Blair
4th 18 John Bisset
5th #N/A
6th #N/A

Heat 2
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 127 Alex Grant
3rd 162 Malcolm Chesher
4th 18 John Bisset
5th 158 Ronnie McKenzie
6th #N/A

Final
1st 150 Jimmy Blair
2nd 127 Alex Grant
3rd 162 Malcolm Chesher
4th 158 Ronnie McKenzie
5th 18 John Bisset
6th #N/A

=N W s o

=N WS

= NSO ®

Opts
46
108
204
121
74
128
132

TBA cars
Keith Jarman
Johnny Davidson
Alistair Craig
John Burns

Ian Stewart

Joe Moir

John Maxwell

ht1

N U1TW O &

ht2

ht3 final total Opts TBA

28
21
18
15
12
11
5

41
87
84
81
175
38
49
100
48

Opts
162

127
18
140
158

cars
Gordon McDougall
Robin Brown

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr

Ian Edmiston

Eric Moore

George McMillan Jnr
Hamish McNab

TBA cars
Malcolm Chesher
Jimmy Blair

Alex Grant

John Bisset
Graham Wait
Ronnie McKenzie

ht1

WA NN ®

[N

ht1

ht2

=N A WU

ht2

N O WU

ht3 final total

28
22
16

ht3 final total

6
10

8

2

4

15

14

13
8
6
6




25.05.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

330
241
46
155
151
131
114
177

Heat 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

177
330
151
46
67
131
108
202

177
202
330
67
131
151
108
241

Robert Bruce
Charlie Milne
Keith Jarman
William Gray
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
Bob Mackay
John Gilchrest

John Gilchrest
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones

Keith Jarman
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown
Johnny Davidson
Neil Petrie

John Gilchrest
Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Johnny Davidson
Charlie Milne

=N WS 1o

= NWS 1o

12

=N WSO ®

Superstox

Heat1
1st 84
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 38
5th 94
6th 22
7th 49
8th 24

Heat 2
1st 84
2nd 39
3rd 175
4th 81
5th 38
6th 22
7th 49
8th 94

Final
1st 84
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 81
5th 49
6th 94
7th 38
8th 22

Les Brown
Bill Pullar
Les Clark

Ian Edmiston
Vic Russell
Stan Ross
Eric Moore
John Adam

Les Brown

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Bill Pullar

Ian Edmiston
Stan Ross

Eric Moore

Vic Russell

Les Brown
Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Eric Moore

Vic Russell

Ian Edmiston
Stan Ross

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods
Heat1
1st 64
2nd 140
3rd 23
4th 127
5th 162
6th 18
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 64
3rd 18
4th 127
5th 158
6th 246
Final
1st 140
2nd 23
3rd 64
4th 127
5th 246
6th 158

Les Kay

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
John Bisset

Graham Wait

Les Kay

John Bisset

Alex Grant
Ronnie McKenzie
John Ramsay

Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Les Kay

Alex Grant

John Ramsay
Ronnie McKenzie

=N W s o

=N WS

= NSO ®

330
177
151
46
202
67
131
241
155
108
114

69
74
77
92
95
120
121
128
132
138
144
149
159
168
187
200
204
205
218
238

32 cars
Robert Bruce
John Gilchrest
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown
Charlie Milne
William Gray
Johnny Davidson
Bob Mackay
Willie Miller
Russell Scott
Ian Stewart
Alex Camber
Lawrence Ross
Andy Slater
Jimmy Forrest
John Burns
Joe Moir
John Maxwell
Marshall Hill
Melvyn Henry
Gordon Ferguson
Kenneth Christie
Alan McHattie
James Ritchie
Allan McLaren
Alistair Craig
Barry Gardiner
James Duncan
Gilbert McClarlie

ht1

)

~

ht2

Wbk =1 ®

ht3 final total

8 23
12 21
3 13

11
10 11
6 10
4 10
1

N

[T T T T T T R O — I = I~ A I — I - I = A= S A A -]

84
39
81
175
38
49
94
22
24
33
41
47
48
100

140
64
23

127
18

158

246

162

150

161

212

21 cars
Les Brown
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Eric Brown Jnr
Ian Edmiston
Eric Moore
Vic Russell
Stan Ross
John Adam
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson
Hamish McNab
George McMillan Jnr

11 cars
Graham Wait
Les Kay
Dougie Farrer
Alex Grant
John Bisset
Ronnie McKenzie
John Ramsay
Malcolm Chesher
Jimmy Blair
Bill Shortreed
John McWilliam

ht1

N 0

=W s NG

ht1

[ S ) |

ht2

W= NSO

ht2

=N W

ht3 final total

12 28
8 21
6 18
10 16
2 11
4 8
3 8
1 7
1
0
0
0
0
0

ht3 final total

10 21
6 17
8 12
4 10

5

1 3

2 3]

2

0

0

0




30.05.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

177
108
46
330
241
151
92
204

Heat 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

177
46
151
121
62
204
129
74

330
46
241
151
121
129
62
74

ARMADALE

John Gilchrest
Johnny Davidson
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Charlie Milne
Bob Jones
Lawrence Ross
Alistair Craig

John Gilchrest
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones

John Burns
Derek Donaldson
Alistair Craig
Alfred Clark

Ian Stewart

Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Charlie Milne
Bob Jones

John Burns
Alfred Clark
Derek Donaldson
Ian Stewart

=N WS 1o

= NWS 1o

Superstox

Heat1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

84
81
49
100

84
81
49
87

84
81
49

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Eric Moore

George McMillan Jnr
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Les Brown
Bill Pullar
Eric Moore
Robin Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Les Brown
Bill Pullar

Eric Moore
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods

Heat1
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 150 Jimmy Blair
3rd 18 John Bisset
4th 158 Ronnie McKenzie
5th 246 John Ramsay
6th N/A

Heat 2
1st 23 Dougie Farrer
2nd 140 Graham Wait
3rd 150 Jimmy Blair
4th 127 Alex Grant
5th 158 Ronnie McKenzie
6th 18 John Bisset
Final
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 127 Alex Grant
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF

=N W s o

=N WS

= NSO ®

46
330
177
151
241
121
108

62
129
204

74

92

69
128
146
187
238

16 cars
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
John Gilchrest
Bob Jones
Charlie Milne
John Burns
Johnny Davidson
Derek Donaldson
Alfred Clark
Alistair Craig
Ian Stewart
Lawrence Ross
Russell Scott
Joe Moir
Melvyn Henry
James Ritchie
Gilbert McClarlie

ht1

- w1 oy

ht2

153}

=W N

ht3 final total

10
12

6
8
4

23
17
16
15

[
N

C OO OCONNDSBUIONY

84
81
49
87
100

140
23
150
127
18
158
246
24

5 cars
Les Brown
Bill Pullar
Eric Moore
Robin Brown
George McMillan Jnr

8 cars
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Jimmy Blair
Alex Grant
John Bisset
Ronnie McKenzie
John Ramsay
N/A

ht1

~

5

ht1
6

ht2

(9 B N |

ht2

N = W s o

ht3 final total

12 28
10 24
8 20
5
5

ht3 final total

10 21
8 14
9
6 9
5
5
2
0




01.06.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

46
241
67
155
202
131
151
74

Heat 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

114
46
155
67
151
121
108
241

330
46
241
155
202
114
151
120

Keith Jarman
Charlie Milne
Donald Laird
William Gray
Neil Petrie
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones

Ian Stewart

Bob Mackay
Keith Jarman
William Gray
Donald Laird
Bob Jones

John Burns
Johnny Davidson
Charlie Milne

Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Charlie Milne
William Gray
Neil Petrie
Bob Mackay
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest

=N WS 1T ®

=N WS 1T X

Superstox

Heat1
1st 39
2nd 81
3rd 94
4th 87
5th 84
6th 47
7th 49
8th 22

Heat 2
1st 84
2nd 81
3rd 41
4th 100
5th 94
6th 39
7th 22
8th 49

Final
1st 39
2nd 84
3rd 81
4th 94
5th 87
6th 49
7th 22
8th 47

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Les Brown
Orr Thompson
Eric Moore
Stan Ross

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
George McMillan Jnr
Vic Russell

Les Clark

Stan Ross

Eric Moore

Les Clark

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Eric Moore
Stan Ross

Orr Thompson

=N WS 1™

=N WS 1 ®

Hot Rods
Heat1
1st 18
2nd 127
3rd 162
4th 140
5th
6th
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 150
3rd 127
4th 162
5th 181
6th 9
Final
1st 150
2nd 162
3rd 64
4th 18
5th 158
6th

John Bisset

Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
N/A

N/A

Graham Wait
Jimmy Blair

Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
Dave McLaren
Brian Leckie

Jimmy Blair
Malcolm Chesher
Les Kay

John Bisset
Ronnie McKenzie
N/A

=N WS o

=N WS o

= NSO ®

29 cars
46 Keith Jarman
155 William Gray
241 Charlie Milne
330 RobertBruce
67 Donald Laird
114 Bob Mackay
151 Bob Jones
202 Neil Petrie
121 John Burns
131 Gordon Brown
108 Johnny Davidson
74 lan Stewart
120 Jimmy Forrest
8 Willie Miller
29 Tony Don
42 Thomas Anderson
77 Alex Camber
92 Lawrence Ross
125 David Forrest
128 Joe Moir
132 John Maxwell
136 N/A
144 Melvyn Henry
146 N/A
159 Kenneth Christie
200 Allan McLaren
204 Alistair Craig
205 Barry Gardiner
218 James Duncan

ht1

N oo @

N

ht3 final

10
6
8

12

total

== N
N oSG

CococococococoococOoCcOoOCOoORRNWWOOAR

39
81
84
94
87
41
49
22
100
47
33
48

214

162
18
127
140
64
249
158
181

23
134
141
195
196
246

14 cars
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Les Brown
Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore
Stan Ross
George McMillan Jnr
Orr Thompson
Keith Stanford
Hamish McNab
Eric Brown Jnr
Jimmy McAlpine

16 cars
Jimmy Blair
Malcolm Chesher
John Bisset
Alex Grant
Graham Wait
Les Kay
N/A
Ronnie McKenzie
Dave McLaren
Brian Leckie
Dougie Farrer
David Dugan
Adam Manson
Andy Johnstone
Kenny Ireland
John Ramsay

ht1

(3, B W <

N

ht1

w1 O B

ht2

Lo |

N =

ht2

ht3 final total

123
8 22
10 22
6 16
4
3
2

[
S oo O BAUTIUIO OO

ht3 final total

10 15
8 15
4 10
9
9
6 6
1 B3]
2 2
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
0




06.06.80 ARMADALE 17 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 8 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 108 Johnny Davidson 8 7 10 25 84 LesBrown 8 8 12 28
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 177 John Gilchrest 6 8 6 20 49 EricMoore 7 5 6 18
1st 108 Johnny Davidson 8 1st 84 LesBrown 8 1st 140 Graham Wait 6 151 Bob Jones 5 4 8 17 87 Robin Brown 6 10 16
2nd 46 KeithJarman 7 2nd 49 Eric Moore 7 2nd 64 Les Kay 5 330 RobertBruce 2 12 14 214 Jimmy McAlpine 5 6 4 15
3rd 177 John Gilchrest 6 3rd 87 RobinBrown 6 3rd 162 Malcolm Chesher 4 241 Charlie Milne 4 5 3 12 81 Bill Pullar 7 8 15
4th 151 Bob Jones 5 4th 214 Jimmy McAlpine 5 4th 150 Jimmy Blair 3 8 Willie Miller 1 6 7 100 George McMillan Jnr 4 4 B 11
5th 241 Charlie Milne 4 5th 100 George McMillan Jnr 4 5th 158 Ronnie McKenzie 2 46 Keith Jarman 7 7 41 Gordon McDougall 0
6th 159 Kenneth Christie 3 6th NOF 3 6th N/A 1 120 Jimmy Forrest 2 1 4 7 48 Hamish McNab 0
7th 120 Jimmy Forrest 2 7th NOF 2 62 Derek Donaldson 3 B
8th 8 Willie Miller 1 8th NOF 1 159 Kenneth Christie 3 3
188 James Ritchie 2 2
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 128 Joe Moir 1 1
1st 177 John Gilchrest 8 1st 84 LesBrown 8 1st 140 Graham Wait 6 74 lan Stewart 0
2nd 108 Johnny Davidson 7 2nd 81 Bill Pullar 7 2nd 150 Jimmy Blair 5 125 David Forrest 0
3rd 8 Willie Miller 6 3rd 214 Jimmy McAlpine 6 3rd 64 Les Kay 4 204 Alistair Craig 0
4th 241 Charlie Milne 5 4th 49 Eric Moore 5 4th 196 Kenny Ireland 3 146 Melvyn Henry 0
5th 151 Bob Jones 4 5th 100 George McMillan Jnr 4 5th 162 Malcolm Chesher 2 96 Charles Johnstone 0
6th 62 Derek Donaldson 3 6th NOF 3 6th 211 John McWilliam 1 129 Alfred Clark 0 9 cars htl1 ht2 ht3 final total
7th 330 Robert Bruce 2 7th NOF 2 140 Graham Wait 6 6 10 22
8th 120 Jimmy Forrest 1 8th NOF 1 150 Jimmy Blair 3 5 6 14
196 Kenny Ireland 3 8 11
162 Malcolm Chesher 4 2 4 10
Final Final Final 64 Les Kay 5 4 9
1st 330 RobertBruce 12 1st 84 LesBrown 12 1st 140 Graham Wait 10 158 Ronnie McKenzie 2 1 3]
2nd 108 Johnny Davidson 10 2nd 87 RobinBrown 10 2nd 196 Kenny Ireland 8 9 Brian Leckie 2 2
3rd 151 Bob Jones 8 3rd 81 Bill Pullar 8 3rd 150 Jimmy Blair 6 211 John McWilliam 1 1
4th 177 John Gilchrest 6 4th 49 Eric Moore 6 4th 162 Malcolm Chesher 4 181 Dave McLaren 0
S5th 120 Jimmy Forrest 4 5th 214 Jimmy McAlpine 4 5th 9 Brian Leckie 2
6th 241 Charlie Milne 3 6th 100 George McMillan Jnr 3 6th 158 Ronnie McKenzie 1
7th 188 James Ritchie 2 7th NOF 2
8th 128 Joe Moir 1 8th NOF 1




07.06.80 25 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 16 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 330 Robert Bruce 8 8 12 28 214 Jimmy McAlpine 8 12 20
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 46 Keith Jarman 7 7 6 20 175 Eric Brown Jnr 3 5 2 10
1st 330 RobertBruce 8 1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8 1st 196 Kenny Ireland 6 108 Johnny Davidson 4 6 8 18 100 George McMillan Jnr 0
2nd 46 KeithJarman 7 2nd 84 LesBrown 7 2nd 140 Graham Wait 5 151 Bob Jones 5 10 15 94 Vic Russell 1 B 4
3rd 121 John Burns 6 3rd 87 RobinBrown 6 3rd 150 Jimmy Blair 4 121 John Burns 6 4 2 12 87 Robin Brown 6 6
4th 168 Alan McHattie 5] 4th 39 LesClark 5 4th 23 Dougie Farrer 3 131 Gordon Brown 1 3 4 8 84 Les Brown 7 1 4 12
5th 108 Johnny Davidson 4 5th 38 Ian Edmiston 4 5th 64 Les Kay 2 168 Alan McHattie 5 1 6 81 Bill Pullar 2 4 3 9
6th 67 Donald Laird 3 6th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 3 6th 141 Adam Manson 1 67 Donald Laird 3 2 5 49 Eric Moore 2 2
7th 155 William Gray 2 7th 81 Bill Pullar 2 120 Jimmy Forrest 3 B 47 Orr Thompson 0
8th 131 Gordon Brown 1 8th 94 VicRussell 1 155 William Gray 2 2 41 Gordon McDougall 8 7 8 23
241 Charlie Milne 1 1 39 LesClark 5 6 6 17
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 8 Willie Miller 0 38 Ian Edmiston 4 10 14
1st 330 RobertBruce 8 1st 214 Jimmy McAlpine 8 1st 140 Graham Wait 6 42 Thomas Anderson 0 33 Keith Stanford 0
2nd 46 KeithJarman 7 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 7 2nd= 150 Jimmy Blair 5 74 lan Stewart 0 24 John Adam 0
3rd 108 Johnny Davidson 6 3rd 39 LesClark 6 2nd= 64 LesKay 5 114 Bob Mackay 0 22 Stan Ross 1 1
4th 151 Bob Jones 5 4th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 5 4th 196 Kenny Ireland 3 125 David Forrest 0 12 Trevor Harris 0
5th 121 John Burns 4 5th 81 Bill Pullar 4 5th 158 Ronnie McKenzie 2 128 Joe Moir 0
6th 131 Gordon Brown 3 6th 94 VicRussell 3 6th 18 John Bisset 1 132 John Maxwell 0
7th 67 Donald Laird 2 7th 49 Eric Moore 2 136 John Maxwell 0 16 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total
8th 168 Alan McHattie 1 8th 84 LesBrown 1 144 Melvyn Henry 0 196 Kenny Ireland 6 3 10 19
146 Melvyn Henry 0 140 Graham Wait 5 6 6 17
159 Kenneth Christie 0 64 Les Kay 2 5! 8 15
Final Final Final 187 James Ritchie 0 150 Jimmy Blair 4 5 4 13
1st 330 RobertBruce 12 1st 214 Jimmy McAlpine 12 1st 196 Kenny Ireland 10 202 Neil Petrie 0 158 Ronnie McKenzie 2 2 4
2nd 151 Bob Jones 10 2nd 38 Ian Edmiston 10 2nd 64 Les Kay 8 204 Alistair Craig 0 23 Dougie Farrer 3 3
3rd 108 Johnny Davidson 8 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 8 3rd 140 Graham Wait 6 18 John Bisset 1 1 2
4th 46 KeithJarman 6 4th 39 LesClark 6 4th 150 Jimmy Blair 4 141 Adam Manson 1 1
5th 131 Gordon Brown 4 5th 84 LesBrown 4 5th 158 Ronnie McKenzie 2 9 Brian Leckie 0
6th 120 Jimmy Forrest 3 6th 81 Bill Pullar 3 6th 18 John Bisset 1 19 N/A 0
7th 121 John Burns 2 7th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 2 127 Alex Grant 0
8th 241 Charlie Milne 1 8th 22 Stan Ross 1 161 Bill Shortreed 0
162 Malcolm Chesher 0
181 Dave McLaren 0
195 Andy Johnstone 0
246 John Ramsay 0




